COUNTY OF NEVADA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Vice-Chair Heidi Hall, 1st District Edward C. Scofield, 2nd District Dan Miller, 3rd District Susan Hoek, 4th District Chair Richard Anderson, 5th District

> Julie Patterson Hunter, Clerk of the Board

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Board Agenda Memo

MEETING DATE:

December 17, 2019

TO:

Board of Supervisors

FROM:

Julie Patterson Hunter

SUBJECT:

Resignation of Ms. Nancy Jo Ramsey from the Nevada County Mental

Health and Substance Use Advisory Board.

RECOMMENDATION: Accept the resignation of Ms. Nancy Jo Ramsey from her position as a Family Member representative on the Nevada County Mental Health and Substance Use Advisory Board.

FUNDING: N/A

BACKGROUND:

Ms. Nancy Jo Ramsey has served on the Nevada County Mental Health and Substance Use Advisory Board as a Family Member representative since April 23, 2013. She submitted her resignation on November 14, 2019.

Please accept Ms. Nancy Jo Ramsey's resignation from the Nevada County Mental Health and Substance Use Advisory Board.

Item Initiated and Approved by: Julie Patterson Hunter

Submittal Date: December 3, 2019